operator manual
Fusion Conveyor Toaster
Series 2030 & 2040
This document includes:
• Safety Notices
• Specifications
• Installation Instructions
• Operating Instructions

2042 8.3kW 220/230/240/400/415 20 3 50/60
NOTE: Do not install this (these) toaster(s) in area with an ambient temperature in excess of 95° F / 35° C.  Doing so will cause damage to unit.
MODEL NUMBER KEY
COUNTRY    LANGUAGE   CODE
1.   France    French    B
2.   Germany    German    C
3.   Italy    Italian    D
4.   Spain    Spanish    E
5.   United Kingdom   English    F
6.   Luxembourg    French    B
7.   Portugal    Portuguese   H
8.   Denmark    Danish    J
9.   Belgium    Dutch / French   K
10.   Netherlands    Dutch    L
11.   Ireland    English    F
12.   Greece    Greek    M
13.   Austria    German    C
14.   Finland    Finnish    N
15.   Norway    Norwegian   P
16.   Sweden    Swedish    R
Codes not used: A, I, O, Q
Fusion Toaster Ops Manual 4
EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS - FUSION™ CONVEYOR TOASTER
  A B C D E F G H I J
Inches 11.14 10.87 34.06 48.58 24.75 12.82 19.50 11.25 17.19 14.06 Model
2030 Centimeters 28.30 27.61 86.51 123.39 62.87 32.56 49.53 28.58 43.66 35.71
Inches 16.14 15.87 40.06 61.58 29.00 16.75 21.00 11.56 23.00 19.50 Model
2040 Centimeters 41.00 40.31 101.75 156.41 73.66 42.54 53.34 29.36 58.42 49.53
 Approximate Shipping Weight
Model
2030 120 lbs / 54.43 kg
Model
2040 180 lbs. / 81.65 kg
Fusion Toaster Ops Manual 5
COMPONENTS
!
CE UNIT POWER CORD REQUIREMENTS
The standard requires that the supply cord must be oil-
resistant and not lighter than ordinary polychloroprene
(60245 IEC 57) (IEC/EN 60335-2-48).
Lincoln requires that the power cord must be:
5 x 2.5mm²  90°C
Service Type NEMA 6-50P
Service Specs 50A, 250V, 1 Phase
Where Used 2040-000-U
Spare Part Number 370789
Domestic Units Only – Wire & Plug not included in CE Units
Service Type NEMA L6-50P
Service Specs 50A, 250V, 1 Phase
Where Used 2040-001-U
Spare Part Number 370790
Domestic Units Only – Wire & Plug not included in CE Units
4” LEG (adjustable to 5”)
Service Type NEMA 6-30P
Service Specs 30A, 250V, 1 Phase
Where Used All 2030 Series Models
Spare Part Number 370748
Domestic Units Only – Wire & Plug not included in CE Units
Service Type NEMA L15-30P
Service Specs 30A, 250V, 3 Phase
Where Used 2041-001-U
Spare Part Number 370792
Domestic Units Only – Wire & Plug not included in CE Units
Service Type NEMA 15-30P
Service Specs 30A, 250V, 3 Phase
Where Used 2041-000-U
Spare Part Number 370791
Domestic Units Only – Wire & Plug not included in CE Units
Fusion Toaster Ops Manual 6
WARNING: !
If the supply cord appears to be damaged, do not attempt to operate unit.  Contact a
service agent or qualified electrician to repair.